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T R A D I N G  A N D  LO G I S T I C S



NORTH 
AMERICA

A multinational powerhouse of over 2,500 

employees, ARJ Holding today is one of the 

prominent business houses in United Arab 

Emirates, representing leading brands, serving 

government entities and large corporates. The 

Group aims to be the leader in GCC and beyond 

with four major focus areas — Trade, Power, Life 

& Green. Encompassing a varied portfolio that 

includes Building and Engineering Services, 

Manufacturing, Water Management Technologies, 

Property Development, Renewable Energy 

Systems, Hospitality, F&B, Health & Wellness, 

Marketing Communications, Education, Fashion & 

Retail. 

Headquartered in Dubai - UAE and covering 

the entire middle east and gulf regions, as well 

as strategic offices in India, USA, Uzbekistan, 

Georgia, South Korea, Russia, Switzerland and 

Singapore. ARJ is growing from strength to 

strength, delivering consistent quality and setting 

new standards in excellence.
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BUNKERING

ARJ SHIPPING SERVICES 

 Oil and Natural Gases are vital to a country’s economy, particularly in regions where indigenous resources are unable to 

meet internal demand for energy and mobility. Resultantly, safe, secured and on-time delivery of such resources has gained 

prominence over the period. 

Our commitment towards all these aspects, along with a high degree of customer satisfaction, has led to our stupendous growth, 

making us one of the largest independent marine fuel suppliers in the world, commanding a major portion of the global bunker 

market represented in U.A.E. with a fleet of different sizes of Marine vessels and tankers. 

At ARJ Shipping Services, we take pride in our quick services .With our expanded network, a full array of services and a 

dedicated team of experts to cater your needs; we have carved a niche for ourselves in this domain with the Activities are Sea 

Freight & Passengers Charters, Custom Broker, Sea & Air Cargo Services, Container Loading & Unloading Services, Cargo 

Packaging loading and unloading, ship chandelling and shipping services agents and being one of the long established and 

active, independent player in the shipping industry. We implore agency services on all UAE parts and practice all ships to attain 

the country Flag accompanied with the navigation license. We maintain the best-business practices to achieve our planned 

objectives through careful and meticulous implementation, trading of used or recovered oil in distillation. To ensure smooth 

deliveries, we work in close contact with our customers, physical suppliers and brokers. 

To support the logistical activities involved, a growing operational team works side-by-side making the performance quite 

competitive in Custom broker, Sea and Air cargo services, container loading & unloading services, cargo packing loading and 

unloading ship candling and shipping services agent and bunkering in all U.A.E. With the flexibility, speed, clear leadership, 

untiring efforts and logistics back-end support that our customers need and expect, we are able to add value that is beyond 

simply moving physical products. Over this period, we have gained prominence by meeting shipping requirements of various 

companies in the region efficiently, securely and in a cost –effective manner. Our corporate philosophy stimulates us to provide 

a processional service to customers and nurture this long-lasting relationship on a solid foundation of mutual trust and integrity.

ARJ Holding has been a household name in the Middle East since 1964. Headquartered in Dubai - UAE and covering the 

entire Middle East and gulf regions, we have created strategic offices in India, USA, Uzbekistan, Georgia, South Korea, Russia, 

Switzerland and Hong Kong. ARJ is growing from strength to strength, delivering consistent quality and setting new standards in 

excellence.
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ABS - 1 

ABS - 2 

AJWA 

AL BURAQ-1 

ATA 

AZAB 

DHARMA 

MT. IBA 

OCEAN GRACE 

OCEAN PRESTIGE 

SHARJAHMOON 

TYPE OF VESSEL 

Supply Vessel 

Supply Vessel 

Supply Vessel 

Water Tanker 

Supply Vessel 

Service Boat 

Tug Boat 

Tanker 

Oil Tanker 

Supply Vessel 

Oil Tanker 

Utility Vessel 

LIST OF ALL VESSELS

IMO NO. 

7434389 

8827382 

9092252 

6706498 

7318975 

- 

7303085 

7853420 

9438200 

7433921 

7638868 

7516503 

GRT 

203 

221 

224 

811 

583 

28 

861 

495 

5034 

215 

1247 

692 

FLAG 

Panama 

Panama 

Panama 

Panama 

Panama 

UAE 

Panama 

Panama 

UAE 

Panama 

Panama 

Panama
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FUEL TRADING & LOGISTICS

Oil and Natural Gases are vital to a country’s economy, particularly in regions where indigenous resources are unable to meet internal demand 

for energy and mobility. Resultantly, safe, secured and on-time delivery of such resources has gained prominence over the period. Our 

commitment towards all these aspects, along with a high degree of customer satisfaction, has led to our stupendous growth, making us one 

of the largest independent marine fuel suppliers in the world, commanding a major portion of the global bunker market represented in U.A.E. 

with a fleet of different sizes of Marine vessels and tankers.
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ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL DXB. 

ALCO FUEL DXB. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO FUEL TRDG. 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ALCO SHIPPING 

ABS ENERGY 

ABS ENERGY 

ABS ENERGY

VEH. NO . 

9737 

29243 

34014 

39391 

39392 

39394 

39397 

47022 

69112 

69119 

69121 

74490 

74491 

96584 

8313 

67597 

69097 

45043 -DXB. 

88162-DXB. 31184-TRAILER 

69113 

69114 

29242 

69116 

69117 

69118 

69120 

39395 

5484 

34430 

70898 

80655 

52151 

41296 

41298 

78570 

VEH. TYPE 

MERCEDES 

MERCEDES 

ISUZU 

ISUZU 

MERCEDES 

MERCEDES 

MERCEDES 

MERCEDES 

MERCEDES 

MAAN 

MAAN 

ISUZU 

ISUZU 

ISUZU 

TOYOTA 

NISSAN 

TOYOTA 

ISUZU 

MAAN 

MAAN 

MAAN 

MERCEDES 

MAAN 

MAAN 

MAAN 

MAAN 

MERCEDES 

NISSAN 

TOYOTA 

NISSAN 

TOYOTA 

HONDA 

ISUZU 

ISUZU 

NISSAN 

OWNER  

5000 I/G. TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

SMALL TANKER 

SMALL TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER/NACHAL 

BIG TANKER/NACHAL 

2000 I/G SMALL TANKER 

2500 I/G SMALL TANKER 

SMALL PICK UP LUBE 

PRADO LAND CRUSER 

ALTIMA 

YARIS CAR 

SMALL TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

BIG TANKER 

ARMADA 

CAMRY CAR 

ALTIMA 

CAMRY CAR 

CITY CAR 

SMALL TANKER LUBE 

BIG PICK UP 

DOUBLE CABIN PICKUP SMALL 

LIST OF ALL VESSELS



A R J  H O L D I N G A R J  H O L D I N G

TANK STORAGE

SHARJAH OIL STORAGE FACILITY

The Storage Facility commenced it’s operation for storage and trading in 2018 and has a storage capacity of 66,000 

MT, out of which 32,000 MT capacity is assigned for crude oil, other products with which the Storage Facility operates 

are base oil, fuel oil, gas oil, diesel and gasoline.
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REFINING

REFINING PROCESS  UNIT DESCRIPTION

Comprises of distillation and processing of petroleum products to produce different Petrol Chemical products. We are fully equipped for 

the facilities needed for fully equipped for facilities needed for loading liquid hydrocarbon into a range of vessels, proper flame arrestors are 

installed to prevent any flash back with automatic shut off system. A complete understanding of the energy market requires appreciating 

the views of all-important players, their concerns, challenges faced and the solutions that are being considered. We work to ensure reliable, 

affordable and clean energy solutions for all of our customers. The company is headed and managed by a professional and an experienced 

engineer who is well versed with the changing trends & techniques of the energy sector. As a backbone of all our commitments, there is 

a core team, which is a combination of well-recognized specialists from various segments of renewable energy, carbon footprints, and 

environment. 

Our distillation and processing plant Produce petro chemical products, Gas Oil, Fuel Oil, Kerosene and Other products by vacuum distillation 

Process. The Base Oil Stocks are Then Mixed And Compounded With Additives To Meet The Required Physical And Chemical Characteristics 

Of Motor Oil, Industrial Lubricants, Marine Engine Oils and Other metal working Oil. 

We understand the market, the technology; the drivers and the challenges faced by the industry, & have thus established global partnerships 

to deliver a range of high services with performance that makes us partners of choice for our clients. 

Since our inception in 2008, we have evolved, expanded & have continued to build good working relationship with our customers by 

operating assets at optimum performance level, thereby requiring relatively maintenance expenditures. We also have our own in-house team 

to train and develop the personnel to be best in the energy industry.

Abs International Energy L.L.C was established in 2008 with initially 350 MT/Day capacity of distillation plant which has been expanded 

to 600 MT/Day as on today. They are involved in virtually every facet of energy and fuel industry. ABS International Energy LLC is involved 

in distillation of processing of petroleum products to produce Marine Gas Oil, Fuel Oil, Kerosene and other products by vacuum distillation 

process. 
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STORAGE TANKS

The Storage yard consisting of steel storage tanks of varying sizes to cater to its inventory need for operations. All 

these tanks are mounted on strong foundation with civil concrete work. The tanks are mounted on the concrete floored 

platform and provided with ladders, level gauges and also supported by pumps for loading, unloading and transfer 

material. All the tanks, pumps and plant area are intricately connected by a pipeline network.

The base oil stocks are then mixed and compounded with additives to meet the required physical and chemical 

characteristics of Motor Engine Oil, Industrial Lubricants, Marine Engine Oils, Metal working fluids and greases.

Refinery also has lubricants production line, with the production capacity of 10,000 MT per month, producing industrial 

lubricants, engine lubricants and transformer lubricants. E new brand of lubricants has been registered for MEA region.

LUBRICANT PLANT

AGREEKO

AJMAN CEMENT FACTORY

ALMARAI DIARIES

CATERPILLAR

DAN BUNKERS

FNSA

GLANDERS INTERNATIONAL

GULF PETRO FUJERA

GULF PETROCHEM

INTEGRATED BUNKERING

JK CEMENT FACTORY

LAC NOR

MANJOSA

NIXON INTERNATIONAL FUEL 

ORCHID FUEL TRADING

OW BUNKERS

PENSOLINIA BUNKERS

RAID HASSAN SADI

SHARJAH CEMENT FACTORY

TRANSGULF CEMENT FACTORY

CRUDE SUPPLIERS

AJMAN GOVT

BAPCO BEHRAIN

KOLYDEE OMAN

NAPCO AJMAN

UPPCO UAQ

TRADING REFERENCES
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The territory accommodates number of buildings, such as main office block, Labor accommodation, Fire pump room, 

Mechanical workshop, these sheds for Lubrication plant, office security room etc. The main office building is a two-

story building and is R.C.C Structured. Labor accommodation is two story building with one basement & it is also R.C.C 

Structured. The lubricant sheds are of steel structured. Trusses are placed on the portions & the slopes of the trusses 

are covered with sheets & are hooked. Flooring of main office is of tiles that of other buildings.

Plot No.: 	  		  212 

Land Area: 		  203,364 Sq. ft 

Location: 			   Al Jurf Area, Sector – 20, 

				    Ajman, United Arab Emirates

 

LABOUR ACCOMMODATION 

Basement Area 		  5,164.8 Sq. ft 

Ground Floor Area 	 5,164.8 Sq. ft 

First Floor Area 		  5,164.8 Sq. ft

OFFICE BLOCK (MAIN) 

Ground Floor Area 		  2,675 Sq. Ft 

First Floor Area 			   2,675 Sq. Ft 

Fire Pump Room Area 	 693 Sq. Ft 

Mechanicalwor Shop Area 	 2,696 Sq. Ft 

Auto Work Shop Area 		 3,200 Sq. Ft 


