

Part of

ARJ Holding Limited

Ahmed Ramadhan Juma Building, Between 2nd & 3rd Interchange Sheikh Zayed Road, P.O. Box 2574, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

> Tel: +9714 3389922 / 3047400, Fax: +9714 3389933 www.arjholding.com

www.instagram.com/arjholding www.twitter.com/arjholding www.facebook.com/arjholding



ARJ HOLDING

A multinational powerhouse of over 2,500 employees, ARJ Holding today is one of the prominent business houses in United Arab Emirates, representing leading brands, serving government entities and large corporates. The Group aims to be the leader in GCC and beyond with four major focus areas — Trade, Power, Life & Green. Encompassing a varied portfolio that includes Building and Engineering Services, Manufacturing, Water Management Technologies, Property Development, Renewable Energy Systems, Hospitality, F&B, Health & Wellness, Marketing Communications, Education, Fashion & Retail.

Headquartered in Dubai - UAE and covering the entire middle east and gulf regions, as well as strategic offices in India, USA, Uzbekistan, Georgia, South Korea, Russia, Switzerland and Singapore. ARJ is growing from strength to strength, delivering consistent quality and setting new standards in excellence.



ENERGY BUNKERING& FUEL TRADING& LOGISTICS TANK STORAGE REFINING

BUNKERING

ARJ SHIPPING SERVICES

Oil and Natural Gases are vital to a country's economy, particularly in regions where indigenous resources are unable to meet internal demand for energy and mobility. Resultantly, safe, secured and on-time delivery of such resources has gained prominence over the period.

Our commitment towards all these aspects, along with a high degree of customer satisfaction, has led to our stupendous growth, making us one of the largest independent marine fuel suppliers in the world, commanding a major portion of the global bunker market represented in U.A.E. with a fleet of different sizes of Marine vessels and tankers.

At ARJ Shipping Services, we take pride in our quick services. With our expanded network, a full array of services and a dedicated team of experts to cater your needs; we have carved a niche for ourselves in this domain with the Activities are Sea Freight & Passengers Charters, Custom Broker, Sea & Air Cargo Services, Container Loading & Unloading Services, Cargo Packaging loading and unloading, ship chandelling and shipping services agents and being one of the long established and active, independent player in the shipping industry. We implore agency services on all UAE parts and practice all ships to attain the country Flag accompanied with the navigation license. We maintain the best-business practices to achieve our planned objectives through careful and meticulous implementation, trading of used or recovered oil in distillation. To ensure smooth deliveries, we work in close contact with our customers, physical suppliers and brokers.

To support the logistical activities involved, a growing operational team works side-by-side making the performance quite competitive in Custom broker, Sea and Air cargo services, container loading & unloading services, cargo packing loading and unloading ship candling and shipping services agent and bunkering in all U.A.E. With the flexibility, speed, clear leadership, untiring efforts and logistics back-end support that our customers need and expect, we are able to add value that is beyond simply moving physical products. Over this period, we have gained prominence by meeting shipping requirements of various companies in the region efficiently, securely and in a cost –effective manner. Our corporate philosophy stimulates us to provide a processional service to customers and nurture this long-lasting relationship on a solid foundation of mutual trust and integrity. ARJ Holding has been a household name in the Middle East since 1964. Headquartered in Dubai - UAE and covering the entire Middle East and gulf regions, we have created strategic offices in India, USA, Uzbekistan, Georgia, South Korea, Russia, Switzerland and Hong Kong. ARJ is growing from strength to strength, delivering consistent quality and setting new standards in excellence.

LIST OF ALL VESSELS

NO.	NAME	TYPE OF VESSEL	IMO NO.	GRT	FLAG
01	ABS	Supply Vessel	7434389	203	Panama
02	ABS - 1	Supply Vessel	8827382	221	Panama
03	ABS - 2	Supply Vessel	9092252	224	Panama
04	AJWA	Water Tanker	6706498	811	Panama
05	AL BURAQ-1	Supply Vessel	7318975	583	Panama
06	ATA	Service Boat	-	28	UAE
07	AZAB	Tug Boat	7303085	861	Panama
08	DHARMA	Tanker	7853420	495	Panama
09	MT. IBA	Oil Tanker	9438200	5034	UAE
10	OCEAN GRACE	Supply Vessel	7433921	215	Panama
11	OCEAN PRESTIGE	Oil Tanker	7638868	1247	Panama
12	SHARJAHMOON	Utility Vessel	7516503	692	Panama

FUEL TRADING & LOGISTICS

Oil and Natural Gases are vital to a country's economy, particularly in regions where indigenous resources are unable to meet internal demand for energy and mobility. Resultantly, safe, secured and on-time delivery of such resources has gained prominence over the period. Our commitment towards all these aspects, along with a high degree of customer satisfaction, has led to our stupendous growth, making us one of the largest independent marine fuel suppliers in the world, commanding a major portion of the global bunker market represented in U.A.E. with a fleet of different sizes of Marine vessels and tankers.

LIST OF ALL VESSELS

NO.	VEH. NO .	VEH. TYPE	OWNER	NO.
01	9737	MERCEDES	5000 I/G. TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
02	29243	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
03	34014	ISUZU	SMALL TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
04	39391	ISUZU	SMALL TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
05	39392	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
06	39394	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
07	39397	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
08	47022	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
09	69112	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
10	69119	MAAN	BIG TANKER/NACHAL	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
11	69121	MAAN	BIG TANKER/NACHAL	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
12	74490	ISUZU	2000 I/G SMALL TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
13	74491	ISUZU	2500 I/G SMALL TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
14	96584	ISUZU	SMALL PICK UP LUBE	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
15	8313	TOYOTA	PRADO LAND CRUSER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
16	67597	NISSAN	ALTIMA	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
17	69097	TOYOTA	YARIS CAR	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
18	45043 -DXB.	ISUZU	SMALL TANKER	ALCO FUEL DXB.
19	88162-DXB. 31184-TRAILER	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL DXB.
20	69113	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
21	69114	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
22	29242	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
23	69116	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
24	69117	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
25	69118	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
26	69120	MAAN	BIG TANKER	ALCO FUEL TRDG.
27	39395	MERCEDES	BIG TANKER	ALCO SHIPPING
28	5484	NISSAN	ARMADA	ALCO SHIPPING
29	34430	TOYOTA	CAMRY CAR	ALCO SHIPPING
30	70898	NISSAN	ALTIMA	ALCO SHIPPING
31	80655	TOYOTA	CAMRY CAR	ALCO SHIPPING
23	52151	HONDA	CITY CAR	ALCO SHIPPING
33	41296	ISUZU	SMALL TANKER LUBE	ABS ENERGY
34	41298	ISUZU	BIG PICK UP	ABS ENERGY
35	78570	NISSAN	DOUBLE CABIN PICKUP SMALL	ABS ENERGY











TANK STORAGE

SHARJAH OIL STORAGE FACILITY

The Storage Facility commenced it's operation for storage and trading in 2018 and has a storage capacity of 66,000 MT, out of which 32,000 MT capacity is assigned for crude oil, other products with which the Storage Facility operates are base oil, fuel oil, gas oil, diesel and gasoline.











REFINING

Comprises of distillation and processing of petroleum products to produce different Petrol Chemical products. We are fully equipped for the facilities needed for fully equipped for facilities needed for loading liquid hydrocarbon into a range of vessels, proper flame arrestors are installed to prevent any flash back with automatic shut off system. A complete understanding of the energy market requires appreciating the views of all-important players, their concerns, challenges faced and the solutions that are being considered. We work to ensure reliable, affordable and clean energy solutions for all of our customers. The company is headed and managed by a professional and an experienced engineer who is well versed with the changing trends & techniques of the energy sector. As a backbone of all our commitments, there is a core team, which is a combination of well-recognized specialists from various segments of renewable energy, carbon footprints, and environment.

Our distillation and processing plant Produce petro chemical products, Gas Oil, Fuel Oil, Kerosene and Other products by vacuum distillation Process. The Base Oil Stocks are Then Mixed And Compounded With Additives To Meet The Required Physical And Chemical Characteristics Of Motor Oil, Industrial Lubricants, Marine Engine Oils and Other metal working Oil.

We understand the market, the technology; the drivers and the challenges faced by the industry, & have thus established global partnerships to deliver a range of high services with performance that makes us partners of choice for our clients.

Since our inception in 2008, we have evolved, expanded & have continued to build good working relationship with our customers by operating assets at optimum performance level, thereby requiring relatively maintenance expenditures. We also have our own in-house team to train and develop the personnel to be best in the energy industry.







REFINING PROCESS UNIT DESCRIPTION

Abs International Energy L.L.C was established in 2008 with initially 350 MT/Day capacity of distillation plant which has been expanded to 600 MT/Day as on today. They are involved in virtually every facet of energy and fuel industry. ABS International Energy LLC is involved in distillation of processing of petroleum products to produce Marine Gas Oil, Fuel Oil, Kerosene and other products by vacuum distillation process.



STORAGE TANKS

The Storage yard consisting of steel storage tanks of varying sizes to cater to its inventory need for operations. All these tanks are mounted on strong foundation with civil concrete work. The tanks are mounted on the concrete floored platform and provided with ladders, level gauges and also supported by pumps for loading, unloading and transfer material. All the tanks, pumps and plant area are intricately connected by a pipeline network.

LUBRICANT PLANT

The base oil stocks are then mixed and compounded with additives to meet the required physical and chemical characteristics of Motor Engine Oil, Industrial Lubricants, Marine Engine Oils, Metal working fluids and greases.

Refinery also has lubricants production line, with the production capacity of 10,000 MT per month, producing industrial lubricants, engine lubricants and transformer lubricants. E new brand of lubricants has been registered for MEA region.

TRADING REFERENCES

AGREEKO	NIXON INTERNATIONAL FUEL
AJMAN CEMENT FACTORY	ORCHID FUEL TRADING
ALMARAI DIARIES	OW BUNKERS
CATERPILLAR	PENSOLINIA BUNKERS
DAN BUNKERS	RAID HASSAN SADI
FNSA	SHARJAH CEMENT FACTORY
GLANDERS INTERNATIONAL	TRANSGULF CEMENT FACTORY
GULF PETRO FUJERA	CRUDE SUPPLIERS
GULF PETROCHEM	AJMAN GOVT
INTEGRATED BUNKERING	BAPCO BEHRAIN
JK CEMENT FACTORY	KOLYDEE OMAN
LAC NOR	NAPCO AJMAN
MANJOSA	UPPCO UAQ













PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The territory accommodates number of buildings, such as main office block, Labor accommodation, Fire pump room, Mechanical workshop, these sheds for Lubrication plant, office security room etc. The main office building is a two-story building and is R.C.C Structured. Labor accommodation is two story building with one basement & it is also R.C.C Structured. The lubricant sheds are of steel structured. Trusses are placed on the portions & the slopes of the trusses are covered with sheets & are hooked. Flooring of main office is of tiles that of other buildings.

Plot No.: 212

Land Area: 203,364 Sq. ft

Location: Al Jurf Area, Sector – 20,

Ajman, United Arab Emirates

LABOUR ACCOMMODATION

Basement Area 5,164.8 Sq. ft
Ground Floor Area 5,164.8 Sq. ft

First Floor Area 5,164.8 Sq. ft

OFFICE BLOCK (MAIN)

Ground Floor Area 2,675 Sq. Ft

First Floor Area 2,675 Sq. Ft

Fire Pump Room Area 693 Sq. Ft

Mechanicalwor Shop Area 2,696 Sq. Ft

Auto Work Shop Area 3,200 Sq. Ft

